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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

FORT WORTH DIVISION 

 

AMERICAN AIRLINES, INC. 

                          Plaintiff, 

vs. 

TRAVELPORT LIMITED, et al. 

 

                          Defendants. 

§  

§  

§  

§  

§ 

§ 

§  

§  

§ 

 

 

CIVIL ACTION NO. 4:11-CV-244-Y 

 

 

 

 

 

AGREED ORDER OF DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE 

 Plaintiff American Airlines, Inc. (“American”) and Defendants/Counterclaim-Plaintiffs 

Sabre Inc., Sabre Holdings Corporation, and Sabre Travel International Ltd. (collectively, 

“Sabre”), through their undersigned counsel, have informed the Court that they have settled all 

disputes between them in this action and have requested that American’s claims against Sabre 

and Sabre’s counterclaims be dismissed with prejudice.  Accordingly, it is hereby  

 ORDERED that American’s claims against Sabre are DISMISSED with prejudice.  This 

order shall have no effect on American’s claims or defenses against any other Defendant in this 

litigation; and 

 ORDERED that Sabre’s counterclaims against American are DISMISSED with 

prejudice.   

 IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that American and Sabre shall each bear its own expenses, 

costs, and attorneys’ fees incurred in connection herewith.  

SIGNED AND ENTERED this _____ day of _____, 2012. 

       ___________________________ 

       Hon. Terry Means, District Judge 

 

  



 

AGREED AS TO FORM AND SUBSTANCE 

AND ENTRY REQUESTED BY: 

 

 

_/s/ Yolanda C. Garcia_______________ 

Yolanda Cornejo Garcia 

State Bar No. 24012457 

yolanda.garcia@weil.com 

Michelle Hartmann 

State Bar No. 24032401 

michelle.hartmann@weil.com 

WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP 

200 Crescent Court, Suite 300 

Dallas, Texas 75201-6950 

214.746.7700 

214.746.7777 (fax) 

 

R. Paul Yetter 

State Bar No. 22154200 

pyetter@yettercoleman.com 

Anna Rotman 

State Bar No. 24046761 

arotman@yettercoleman.com 

YETTER COLEMAN LLP 

909 Fannin, Suite 3600 

Houston, Texas 77010 

713.632.8000 

713.632.8002 (fax) 

 

Bill F. Bogle 

State Bar No. 02561000 

bbogle@hfblaw.com 

Roland K. Johnson 

State Bar No. 00000084 

rolandjohnson@hfblaw.com 

HARRIS, FINLEY & BOGLE, P.C. 

777 Main Street, Suite 3600 

Fort Worth, Texas 76102 

817.870.8700 

817.332.6121 (fax) 

 

Attorneys for Plaintiff American Airlines, Inc. 

 

 

Of Counsel to Plaintiff: 

 

 

_/s/ Scott A. Fredricks_______________ 

Ralph H. Duggins 

Texas Bar No. 06183700 

(rduggins@canteyhanger.com) 

Scott A. Fredricks 

Texas Bar No. 24012657 

(sfredricks@canteyhanger.com) 

Philip A. Vickers 

Texas Bar No. 24051699 

(pvickers@canteyhanger.com) 

CANTEY HANGER LLP 

Cantey Hanger Plaza 

600 West 6th Street, Suite 300 

Fort Worth, TX 76102-3685 

Telephone: (817) 877-2800 

Facsimile: (817) 877-2807 

 

Chris Lind 

Illinois Bar No. 6225464, 

Colorado Bar No 27719 

(chris.lind@bartlit-beck.com) 

Andrew K. Polovin 

Illinois Bar No. 6275707 

(andrew.polovin@bartlit-beck.com) 

BARTLIT BECK HERMAN PALENCHAR 

& SCOTT LLP 

54 West Hubbard Street, Suite 300 

Chicago, IL 60610 

Telephone: (312) 494-4400 

Facsimile: (312) 494-4440 

 

Donald E. Scott 

Colorado Bar No. 21219, 

Illinois Bar No. 2531321 

(don.scott@bartlit-beck.com) 

Karma M. Giulianelli 

Colorado Bar No. 30919, 

California Bar No. 184175 

(karma.giulianelli@bartlit-beck.com) 

Sean C. Grimsley 

Colorado Bar No. 36422, 



 

 

Richard A. Rothman 

richard.rothman@weil.com 

James W. Quinn 

james.quinn@weil.com 

WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP 

767 Fifth Avenue 

New York, New York 10153 

212.310.8426 

212.310.8285 (fax) 

 

M.J. Moltenbrey 

mjmoltenbrey@paulhastings.com 

PAUL HASTINGS LLP 

875 15th Street, N.W. 

Washington, DC 20005 

202.551.1725 

202.551.0225 (fax) 

 

California Bar No. 216741 

(sean.grimsley@bartlit-beck.com) 

Sundeep K. (Rob) Addy 

Colorado Bar No. 38754 

(rob.addy@bartlit-beck.com) 

BARTLIT BECK HERMAN PALENCHAR 

& SCOTT LLP 

1899 Wynkoop Street, 8th Floor 

Denver, Colorado 80202 

Telephone: (303) 592-3100 

Facsimile: (303) 592-3140 

 

George S. Cary 

(gcary@cgsh.com) 

Steven J. Kaiser 

(skaiser@cgsh.com) 

CLEARY GOTTLIEB STEEN & 

HAMILTON LLP 

2000 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. 

Washington, DC 20006 

Telephone: (202) 974-1920 

Facsimile: (202) 974-1999 

 

Attorneys for Sabre Inc., Sabre Holdings 

Corporation, and Sabre Travel International 

Limited 

 

 

 


